
James J Peters VAMC – DIETETIC INTERNSHIP


Program Calendar


A. Clinical Component
Entry Date 

Orientation: 5 day week, Mon-Fri 

Rotations: some weekends required
Staff Relief: 5 day week, Mon-Fri
Vacation 

Final Exams, Fall Term 

Winter Recess 

Spring Term Classes Begin 

President’s Day (Holiday) Monday, February 18 2008 

Spring Recess 

Last Day of Classes 

Final Exams, Spring Term, 

Memorial Day (Holiday) Monday, May 26, 2008 

Summer Sessions: 

Week #2: To Be Scheduled with Director (Spring)
Planned Holidays: 

Interns will not be scheduled to 
work at the VA medical centers on 
federal holidays, however the time
off will be unpaid unless it is made
up. Interns working at off campus
locations during holidays will be
required to work the schedule
requested by the preceptor. 

Labor Day – Monday, September 3, 2007
Columbus Day – Monday, October 8, 2007
Veterans Day – Monday, November 12, 2007
Thanksgiving – Thursday, November 22, 2007
Christmas - Tuesday, December 25, 2007
New Year  - Tuesday, January 1, 2008
Martin Luther King Jr.- Monday, Jan 21, 2008
Presidents Day – Monday, February 18, 2008
Memorial Day – Monday, May 26, 2008
Independence Day – Friday, July 4, 2008 

B. Academic Component**
Fall Term Classes Begin Tuesday, September 4, 2007 

Last day of Fall Classes Tuesday, December 11, 2007 

2007-2008 

Monday, August 20, 2007 

August 20 – September 7, 2007 

September 10, 2007 – July 11, 2008
July 14-August 8,2008
Week #1: December 24-28, 2007 

December 14 - December 21, 2007 

Monday December 24 – Monday, January 21, 2007 

Tuesday, January 22, 2008 

Monday, March 17 – Sunday March 23, 2008 

Monday, May 5, 2008 

Wednesday May 7 – May 14, 2008 

I. May 19 – June 27, 2008 6 week session
II. June 30 – Aug 8, 2008 6 week session 

** Subject to change: Refer to New York University’s website for details of
the university’s academic calendar. 


